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President   Mary W. Evans   252-521-2512 C 
    3099 Hwy 58 South   252-527-4302 H 
    Kinston, NC  28504   mwevans1953@gmail.com  
    Southwood Memorial, Kinston 
    Summer Address: 
    92 Moon Mountain Ridge  336-359-2057 H 
    Piney Creek, NC 28663 
 
Vice President/  Blanca Faasii    252-624-9511 C 
President Elect  3893 Tower Hill Road  bfaasii@gmail.com  
    Kinston, NC 28501 
    Gordon Street, Kinston 
 
Recorder   Rev. Kathy Naish   704-604-2670 C 
    862 Bethel Church Road  knaish1@gmail.com 
    Lincolnton, NC 28092 
    Bethany UCC, Claremont 
    FCC, Lincolnton 
 
SERF    Connie Hance    336-813-7777 
    2200 South Main Street  chance1@triad.rr.com 
    Winston Salem, NC 27127 
    FCC, Winston Salem 
 
Legislative   Evelyn Paul    252-288-2757 
    102 Marybeth Place, Apt. B  teachevie63@yahoo.com 
    Goldsboro, NC 27534 
    Greenleaf, Goldsboro 
 
Study    Rev. Abby Catoe   336-403-4224 
    4121 Apperson Road   aatagirl17@gmail.com 
    East Bend, NC 27018 
 
Youth/    Cicely Holt    336-432-8442 
Young Women/  397 Johnson Road   statoncicely@yahoo.com 
Technology   Reidsville, NC 27320 
    FCC, Reidsville 
 
    Ruth Voer (High School)  336-430-0174 
    1B Lakespring Court   ruthvoer03@gmail.com 
    Greensboro, NC 27405 
    Mt. Pleasant, Greensboro 



Worship   Angel Lorton    252-671-7551 H 
    105 Ann Court   aandj@suddenlink.net  
    New Bern, NC 28560   
    Broad Street, New Bern 
     

Chantia Battle    cbattle@wakehealth.edu  
    P.O. Box 2363    336-283-1266 
    Kernersville, NC 27285 
    Little Bethlehem, Eden  
 
Service   Claretta Witherspoon   336-314-6418 (cell---prefer) 
    21 Palm Tree Court   336-275-8035(home) 
    Greensboro, NC 27406  cmwspoon@bellsouth.net 
    Mt Pleasant, Greensboro 
 
Outreach   Open 
 
District Coordinators: 
Albemarle   Open  

(Jennifer Small, Communicator) 252-623-8849 
403 East 10th Street   jen.small@hotmail.com  
Washington, NC  27889 
FCC, Washington 

 
Central   Rev. Dr. Zenobia Fennell  336-508-5440 
    3181 Woodfin Place   zenoent@aol.com  
    Winston Salem, NC 27105 
    Greater Cleveland Ave 
 
Coastal Plains  Tonnette Artis    252-290-7983 
    512 Minchew Street   tonk97@yahoo.com 
    Wilson, NC 27893 
    St. Paul COC, Wilson 
 
Hookerton   Open 

Blanca Faasii (until a replacement is found) 
 
Mill Creek   Amanda Bradshaw   910-305-7112 
    2185 Bradshaw Road   alsmith2@hotmail.com 
    Clinton, NC 28328 
    Carr Memorial, Clinton 
 
    Eleanor Bradshaw   910-627-3471 
    2071 Bradshaw Road   ebradshaw28@gmail.com 
    Clinton, NC 28328 
    Carr Memorial, Clinton 



 
    Rev. Penny Ziemer   919-920-4192 
    612 Brookwood Lane   pbziemer@gmail.com 
    Goldsboro, NC 27534 
    FCC, Goldsboro 
 
Southeast   Nancy Parker    252-286-4537 
    1445 Driftwood Drive   parker821@suddenlink.net 
    Kinston, NC 28504 
    Southwood Memorial, Kinston 
 
Pamlico   Celila Holton (Communicator) 252-637-9751 (C) 
    4508 Country Club Road  252-571-2446 
    Trent Woods, NC 28562  Celilaholton@gmail.com 
 
Western   Connie Hance    336-813-7777 
    2200 South Main Street  chance1@triad.rr.com 
    Winston Salem, NC 27127 
    FCC, Winston Salem 
 
Piedmont District  Tamar Lipscomb   336-744-4266 (C) 
Convention/PDC  2128 Olive Drive    336-347-7058 (H) 
    Reidsville, NC 27320   bigsistls@yahoo.com 
    FCC, Reidsville 
 
Woman to Woman  Amy Driver, 2017   252-714-6664 
    150 Sam T. Lewis Lane  aldriver73@gmail.com 
    Walstonburg, NC 27888 
    FCC, Farmville 
 
    Rev. Abby Catoe, 2018  336-403-4224 
    4121 Apperson Road   aatagirl17@gmail.com 
    East Bend, NC 27018 
    
     
     
 
        
 
 
    
             
       
   


